From

Ashutosh Verma Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division)- II Rampur

To,

Registrar General, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

By-

District and Session Judge Rampur

Subject- <u>Information regarding purchase of new Honda City (V MT Petrol) Registration No. UP-15-DK-2040.</u>

Respected Sir,

I most humbly submit that the above mentioned car was purchased by me in my name. The follwing description about the purchase of car is being provided by me in the accordance with **C.L.**No. 25/ Admin. (A) dated 13th July, 1998 of the Hon'ble High Court of judicature at Allahabad.

1. Date of joining to the service	16-11-2019
2. Present gross salary and take home salary.	84,388/- (Gross Salary) 73,675/- (Take of Salary)
3. Details of purchases (movable property exceeding to value Rs. 10,000/- and immovable property) made by him earlier with complete details, date of purchase, amount spent etc.	There was no movable property exceeding to value of Rs. 10,000/- and immovable property has not been purchased by me earliar.
4. If any advance or loan taken from the High Court.	Nil

Description of the Car Loan taken by me:

1. Name of the Bank	Bank Of Baroda
2. Amount of Car Loan	9,50,000/-

Solutorh

3. Date of sanction of Loan	10/11/2020
4. Period of Deduction	60 Months
5. Amount of EMI installments per month	19,150/-
6. No. Of EMIs	60
7. Loan Account No.	06210100014701

Details of Car Purchased:

1. Name of the Car	Honda City Vth Gen
2. Model and Year	V MT Varient Petrol, 2020
3. Date of Purchase	25-11-2020
4. Manufacturer	Honda Motors
5. Ex Showroom Cost of the Car	10,54,514/-
6. Extended warranty	14,107/-
7. Insurance Amount	39,367/-
8. Registration Number	UP-15-DK-2040
9. Date of Registration	26-12-2020
10. Registration fess	1,08,990/-
11. Total Registration fee with all the charges (HSPR No. Plate, Hypothetication Charges etc.)	1,11,090/-
12. Total Cost of the Car	12,19,078/-
13. Name and Address of the Dealer	S J S Auto Services Pvt. Ltd. Delhi Road, Partapur, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh - 250103
14. Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one.	Regular and reputed dealer of HONDA MOTORS.
15. Whether the Judicial officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial Officer	I am not related with the Seller in any manner. Neither any case of the Seller is pending before my Court nor Any case has been decided by me in the past.

Description of the total cost paid:

Total Downpayment:-	2,70,000/-	
	Paid (via cheque no. 995619 Indian Overseas Bank)- Rs. 2,60,000/-	
	(From Mother's saving account)	
	Paid in cash as initial booking amount - Rs. 10,000/-	
Insurance amount:-	39367/-	
Car Loan Taken:-	From Bank of Baroda account no. 06210100014701	

Solutor

Therefore, I respectfully request Hon'ble Sir that he may kindly present the required information before the Hon'ble High court for the nessearry proceedings and action.

Best Regards.

Date: 05/03/2021

Yours faithfully

Ashutosh Verma

Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.)-II

Rampur

Annexures:

- 1. Self-attested copy of the Registration Certificate of the Car.
- 2. Self-attested copy of the Insurance
- 3. Self-attested copy of the Purchase Invoice.
- 4. Self-attested copy of the certificate by Bank of Baroda regarding car Loan.
- 5. Self-attested copy of the account statement of my bank account
- 6. Self-attested copy of the account statement of my Mother's bank account (downpayment cheque)

Office of the District Judge

District Judge, Rampur